
Page 1 of 8 
 

 DETAILS OF CONTRACTS PLACED AGAINST TENDERS DURING THE MONTH OF JUNE -2019 
FROM CONTRACTS DEPARTMENT, DULIAJAN 

 
 

 
Sl. 
No 

Tender No Item/ Nature of Work Mode of 
Tender/ 
Enquiry 

Date of 
Publication 

of NIT 

Type of 
bidding 
(Single/ 
Two bid 
System) 

Last date 
of receipt 
of tender 

No. of 
Tenders 
Received 

Nos. & Names 
of parties 

qualified after 
Technical 
Evaluation 

 

Nos. & Names 
of parties not 
qualified after 

Technical  
Evaluation 

 

Whether 
Contract 
awarded 
to lowest 
tenderer/

L1 

Contract No. 
& Date 

 

Name of 
Contractor  

 

Value of 
contract (Rs.) 

 

Scheduled 
Date of 

completion 
of contract 

 

1. CDO0970P19 Breakdown and 
Preventive Maintenance 
of high mast guyed/self-
supporting tower, 
dismantling/erection of 
high mast guyed tower, 
Revamp/Installation/Ma
intenance of earthing 
system of high mast 
guyed/self-supporting 
tower, Painting of 
guyed/self-supporting 
tower, Miscellaneous 
maintenance jobs under 
GMS-SCADA section 
for 03(Three) years with 
a provision of extension 
of another 01(One) 
year.  

Open E- 
Tender 

30.03.2019 Composite 
Bid System 

30.04.2019 1(One) M/s. Ajanta 
Electricals 
 
 

 -- Yes 6113173 
dated 
25.06.2019 

M/s. Ajanta 
Electricals 
 

22,78,920.00 3(Three) 
years. 

2. CDO1213P20 Hiring of services of 
packaged drinking 
water at different 
Production Installations 
of Oil India Limited in 
Assam Field for a 
period of 03(Three) 
years with a provision 
of extension by another 
01(One) year. 

Open E-
Tender 

23.04.2019 Composite 
Bid System 

24.05.2019 8(Eight) 1. M/s. 
Lakhyadhar 
Gogoi. 
 

1. M/s. Associated 
Stationers 
2. M/s. B. K. 
Enterprise 
3. M/s. Borthakur 
& Co. 
4. M/s. Tirupati 
Water Industries 
5. Purnajyoti 
Phukan 
6. M/s. Shree 
Shyam 
International 
7. M/s. Kamdar 
Food & 
Beverages 

Yes 6113182 
dated 
26.06.2019 

M/s. 
Lakhyadhar 
Gogoi. 

30,08,912.40 3(Three) 
years. 



Page 2 of 8 
 

3. CDO0886P19 Hiring the services for 
Construction of 
09(Nine) Nos. of 160 
KL Capacity Crude Oil 
Storage Test Tank for a 
period of 01(One) year’ 

Open E-
Tender 

22.03.2019 Two Bid  02.05.2019 3(Three) 1. M/s. Mech 
Technik (I) Pvt. 
Ltd. 
2. M/s. Deepak 
Construction Co. 

1. M/s. Spectron 
Engineers Pvt. 
Ltd. 

Yes  6113188 
dated 
28.06.2019 
for 
construction 
of 7 Nos. 
Tanks. 

M/s. Mech 
Technik (I) 
Pvt. Ltd. 

3,90,66,806.47 1(One) 
Year 

4. CDO0886P19 Hiring the services for 
Construction of 
09(Nine) Nos. of 160 
KL Capacity Crude Oil 
Storage Test Tank for a 
period of 01(One) year’ 

Open E-
Tender 

22.03.2019 Two Bid  02.05.2019 3(Three) 1. M/s. Mech 
Technik (I) Pvt. 
Ltd. 
2. M/s. Deepak 
Construction Co. 

1. M/s. Spectron 
Engineers Pvt. 
Ltd. 

Yes 6113189 
dated 
28.06.2019 
for 
construction 
of 2 Nos. 
Tanks. 

M/s. Deepak 
Construction 
Co. 

1,13,11,944.70 1(One) 
Year 

5 DCT8773P19 Hiring the service of 
brand new TATA Sumo 
or Bolero. 

Open 07.08.2018 Single 30.08.2018 66677 56957 9714 As per 
priority of 
draw of 

lots 

6113125 
dt.10.06.2019 

 

RABI  
SHANKAR 
SONOWAL 

48,01,010.00 2023 

6 DCT8773P19 Hiring the service of 
brand new TATA Sumo 
or Bolero. 

Open 07.08.2018 Single 30.08.2018 66677 56957 9714 As per 
priority of 
draw of 

lots 

6113126 
dt.10.06.2019 

 

ANKITA 
BORAH 

48,01,010.00 2023 

7 DCT8773P19 Hiring the service of 
brand new TATA Sumo 
or Bolero. 

Open 07.08.2018 Single 30.08.2018 66677 56957 9714 As per 
priority of 
draw of 

lots 

6113127 
dt.10.06.2019 

 

LILAWATI 
PORJA 

48,01,010.00 2023 

8 DCT8773P19 Hiring the service of 
brand new TATA Sumo 
or Bolero. 

Open 07.08.2018 Single 30.08.2018 66677 56957 9714 As per 
priority of 
draw of 

lots 

6113128 
dt.10.06.2019 

 

PREM 
KUMAR 
SHAH 

48,01,010.00 2023 

9 DCT8773P19 Hiring the service of 
brand new TATA Sumo 
or Bolero. 

Open 07.08.2018 Single 30.08.2018 66677 56957 9714 As per 
priority of 
draw of 

lots 

6113129 
dt.10.06.2019 

 

GOPAL 
KURMI 

48,01,010.00 2023 

10 DCT8773P19 Hiring the service of 
brand new TATA Sumo 
or Bolero. 

Open 07.08.2018 Single 30.08.2018 66677 56957 9714 As per 
priority of 
draw of 

lots 

6113130 
dt.10.06.2019 

 

KIRAN 
JYOTI 
MORAN 

48,01,010.00 2023 



Page 3 of 8 
 

11 DCT8773P19 Hiring the service of 
brand new TATA Sumo 
or Bolero. 

Open 07.08.2018 Single 30.08.2018 66677 56957 9714 As per 
priority of 
draw of 

lots 

6113131 
dt.10.06.2019 

 

RADHA 
DEVEE 

48,01,010.00 2023 

12 DCT8773P19 Hiring the service of 
brand new TATA Sumo 
or Bolero. 

Open 07.08.2018 Single 30.08.2018 66677 56957 9714 As per 
priority of 
draw of 

lots 

6113132 
dt.10.06.2019 

 

BEAUTI 
MILI 
SONOWAL 

48,01,010.00 2023 

13 DCT8773P19 Hiring the service of 
brand new TATA Sumo 
or Bolero. 

Open 07.08.2018 Single 30.08.2018 66677 56957 9714 As per 
priority of 
draw of 

lots 

6113133 
dt.10.06.2019 

 

KAILASH 
GOGOI 

48,01,010.00 2023 

14 DCT8773P19 Hiring the service of 
brand new TATA Sumo 
or Bolero. 

Open 07.08.2018 Single 30.08.2018 66677 56957 9714 As per 
priority of 
draw of 

lots 

6113134 
dt.10.06.2019 

 

ASHIMA 
BARHAI 

48,01,010.00 2023 

15 DCT8773P19 Hiring the service of 
brand new TATA Sumo 
or Bolero. 

Open 07.08.2018 Single 30.08.2018 66677 56957 9714 As per 
priority of 
draw of 

lots 

6113135 
dt.10.06.2019 

 

PANKAJ 
SONOWAL 

48,01,010.00 2023 

16 DCT8773P19 Hiring the service of 
brand new TATA Sumo 
or Bolero. 

Open 07.08.2018 Single 30.08.2018 66677 56957 9714 As per 
priority of 
draw of 

lots 

6113136 
dt.10.06.2019 

 

DIPMOINA 
GOGOI 

48,01,010.00 2023 

17 DCT8773P19 Hiring the service of 
brand new TATA Sumo 
or Bolero. 

Open 07.08.2018 Single 30.08.2018 66677 56957 9714 As per 
priority of 
draw of 

lots 

6113137 
dt.10.06.2019 

 

KALPANA 
GOHAIN 

48,01,010.00 2023 

18 DCT8773P19 Hiring the service of 
brand new TATA Sumo 
or Bolero. 

Open 07.08.2018 Single 30.08.2018 66677 56957 9714 As per 
priority of 
draw of 

lots 

6113138 
dt.10.06.2019 

 

PANKAJ 
DUTTA 

48,01,010.00 2023 

19 DCT8773P19 Hiring the service of 
brand new TATA Sumo 
or Bolero. 

Open 07.08.2018 Single 30.08.2018 66677 56957 9714 As per 
priority of 
draw of 

lots 

6113139 
dt.10.06.2019 

 

BINUD DAS 48,01,010.00 2023 



Page 4 of 8 
 

20 DCT8773P19 Hiring the service of 
brand new TATA Sumo 
or Bolero. 

Open 07.08.2018 Single 30.08.2018 66677 56957 9714 As per 
priority of 
draw of 

lots 

6113140 
dt.10.06.2019 

 

PATRAS 
KUJUR 

48,01,010.00 2023 

21 DCT8773P19 Hiring the service of 
brand new TATA Sumo 
or Bolero. 

Open 07.08.2018 Single 30.08.2018 66677 56957 9714 As per 
priority of 
draw of 

lots 

6113141 
dt.10.06.2019 

 

ANAMIKA 
DUTTA 

48,01,010.00 2023 

22 DCT8773P19 Hiring the service of 
brand new TATA Sumo 
or Bolero. 

Open 07.08.2018 Single 30.08.2018 66677 56957 9714 As per 
priority of 
draw of 

lots 

6113175 
dt.25.06.2019 

 

BITUL 
BURAGOHA
IN 

48,01,010.00 2023 

23 DCC1651L20 Execution of 
permeation grout and 
compaction grout below 
and by the side of 
existing RCC 
foundation at 
Loc.MZ#2. 

Limited  Single 13.06.2019 2 1 
M/s. Techno 
Enterprise 

1 
M/s. Ashish 

Engineering Co. 

Yes 6113155 
dt.17.06.2019 

M/s. Techno 
Enterprise  

48,01,010.00 01.08.2019 

24 CDT0852P19 Hiring Services of Road 
Transportation of 
Goods 
 

Open  Two bid  23.04.2019 6 3 
1.M/s.Western 
Carriers (I) Ltd. 
2.M/s. CJ Darcl 
Logistic Ltd. 
3.M/s. Surat 
Goods 
Tpt.Pvt.Ltd. 

 

3 
1. M/s. Associated 
Road Carriers Ltd. 
2. M/s. SAR 
Parivahan Pvt.Ltd. 
3. M/s. Arihant 
Cargo Carriers 
Pvt.Ltd. 

Yes 6113196 
dt.28.06.2019 

M/s. 
WESTERN 
CARRIERS 
(I) LTD. 

54,93,24,659.00 27.06.2022 

25 
 
 
 

CDI1165P20 Hiring of trucks 
services for collection, 
transportation and 
disposal of Municipal 
Solid Waste (MSW) by 
engaging 2 (two) Nos. 
of vehicles (trucks) 

Open 17.04.2019 Two Bid 23.05.2019 05 05 
M/s Ajoy Koch 
& Co, 
M/s P Phukan & 
Co, 
M/s Rabindra 
Kumar Gupta, 
M/s Biswajit 
Kakoti 
M/s M Dutta & 
Co 

Nil Yes 6113153 dtd 
15.06.2019  
 

M/s Rabindra 
Kumar Gupta 
 

78,67,020.73 2 Years 

26 CDI1121P20 Hiring of trucks 
services for collection, 
transportation and 
disposal of Municipal 
Solid Waste (MSW) by 

Open 13.04.2019 Two Bid 14.05.2019 05 05 
M/s Ajoy Koch 
& Co, 
M/s P Phukan & 
Co, 

Nil Yes 6113152 dtd 
14.06.2019 

M/s Rabindra 
Kumar Gupta 
 

69,25,597.85 2 Years 



Page 5 of 8 
 

engaging 2 (two) Nos. 
of vehicles (trucks)  

M/s Rabindra 
Kumar Gupta, 
M/s Biswajit 
Kakoti 
M/s M Dutta & 
Co 

27 CDI1081P20 Hiring Services for 
Maintenance of Road 
Roller in OIL’s 
operational areas in 
Assam and Arunachal 
Pradesh 

Open 09.04.2019 Single 09.05.2019 02 02 
M/s 
Satyanarayan 
Industries 
M/s Sitaram 
Ganeshmall 
 

Nil Yes 6113171 dtd 
22.06.2019 

M/s 
Satyanarayan 
Industries 
 

44,14,380.00 2 Years 

28 CDI0803P19 Hire calibration and 
certification services 
from a NABL or NPL 
accrediated lab for 
various Instruments of 
Electrical Engineering 
Department for a period 
of three years 

Open 12.03.2019 Single 18.04.2019 03 02 
M/s Godrej  & 
Boyce Mfg Co 
Ltd 
 
M/s Electro 
Meter  
Corporation 

01 
ETDC 
 
 

Yes 6113161 dtd 
20.06.2019 

M/s Electro 
Meter  
Corporation  

63,64,92.00 3 Years 

29 DCC0679L9 Restoration works for 
abandoned location 
AMGURI #2, 
Dikhowmukh, 
Gourisagar district 
Assam. 

Limited 27.02.2019 Composite 
Bid  

28.03.2019 7(Seven) 
Nos. 

2(two) Nos. 
Monuj Mahanta 
Manash Phukan 

5(Five) Nos. 
Dristy Entp. 
MD Entp. 
Sadhonidar 
Entp. 
Preetom Phukan 
Rafiquddin 
Ahmed 

Yes 6113121 Dtd- 
07.06.2019 

Monuj 
Mahanta 
Vendor Code: 
403530 

33,67,951.95 16Weeks. 

30 CDC0306P19 Construction of 
Approach road, Plinth, 
Road over plinth, 
Effluent Pit, CC/RCC 
Foundations for LOC 
BJB and Construction 
of Plinth & Foundations 
for cluster Location 
BJC to suit CH-6 
QUIPPO (E-2000) 
Outfit or any other 
Outfit in Baghjan Area 
or any other Location in 
Baghjan, Mechaki & 
Duarmara area. 

Press 25.01.2019 Composite 
Bid  

28.02.2019 23 (Twenty 
Three) Nos. 

21 (Twenty-
One) Nos. 
*(List attached 
in Annexure-I) 
 

2(Two) Nos. 
S G 
Construction 
Numal Saikia 
 

Yes 6113146 Dtd- 
12.06.2019 

Shiva 
Enterprises 
Vendor Code: 
408605 

2,10,96,483.58 24 Weeks. 



Page 6 of 8 
 

31 CDC0467P19 Construction of Rest 
cum Dining Room and 
Toilet Blocks at WSS 
Yard with internal 
Electrification including 
supply of all materials 
except Cement.  

Press 09.02.19 Composite 
Bid  

19.03.19 35(Thirty 
Five) Nos. 

26(Twenty-Six) 
Nos. 
*(List attached 
in Annexure-I) 
 

9(Nine) Nos. 
*(List attached 
in Annexure-I) 
 

Yes 6113156 Dtd- 
17.06.2019 

Gohain 
Construction 
Vendor Code: 

400845 

26,59,920.34 52 Weeks. 

32 CDC6816P18 Construction of Gravel 
Approach Road of length 
0.2 km(approx.), Plinth, 
Dwarf Boundary Wall and 
Foundations to suit S-7 (E-
2000) Drilling rig or 
equivalent for Loc. DHO 
(Samdang, near to Digboi) 
or any other location  

Press 06.01.18 Composite 
Bid  

08.02.18 39(Thirty 
Nine) Nos. 

39 (Thirty-
Nine) Nos. 
*(List attached 
in Annexure-I) 
 

Nil Yes 6113165 Dtd- 
20.06.2019 

Sakhang 
Ngemu 

1,94,85,050.54 26 Weeks. 

33 CDC0305P19 Construction of Plinth 
for E-3000 S-8 Rig 
outfit for Loc. DIP at 
Namrup area on cluster 
basis along the same 
centre line of Loc. DIF 
towards rack side. 

Press 25.01.2019 Composite 
Bid  

28.02.2019 269 (Two 
Sixty Nine) 
Nos. 

263(Two 
Hundred Sixty 
Three) Nos. 
*(List attached 
in Annexure-I) 
 

6 (Six) Nos. 
*(List attached 
in Annexure-I) 
 

Yes 6113172 Dtd- 
24.06.19 

B.P &Sons 
Vendor Code: 

400239 

49,80,891.10 16 Weeks. 

34 CDG8102P19 Hiring of Cementing 
Services  

Press 26.05.2018 Two Bid 13.12.2018 2(Two) 2(Two) 
1) M/s. 
Halliburton 
Offshore Services 
Inc. 
2) M/s. 
Schlumberger 
Asia Services 
Limited 

N/A Yes 6113143/ 
CDG8102P19
/DRLG/2019 
dtd. 
10.06.2019 

M/s. 
Halliburton 
Offshore 
Services Inc 

33,19,81,739.90 3(Three) 
years from 
the 
commen-
cement of 
operation 

35 CDG0504L19 Hiring of the services of 
4(Four) nos. Surface 
Production Facility 
Packages 

Limited 18.02.2019 Two Bid 04.04.2019 5(Five) 3(Three) 
1) M/s. Techno 
Canada Inc. 
2) M/s. Expro 
North Sea Limited 
3) M/s. BVishal 
Oil and Energy 
Limited 

2(Two)  
1) M/s. Assam 
Petroleum 
Limited 
2) M/s. 
Almansoori 
Petroleum 
Services LLC. 

Yes 6113174/ 
CDG0504L19
/2019 dtd. 
25.06.2019 

M/s. Techno 
Canada Inc. 

34,59,25,484,00 3(Three) 
years from 
the date of 
commenc
ement of 
operation 

 
 
 
 
 
 



Page 7 of 8 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
ANNEXURE-I 
 
 
 

Sl. 
No. 

Tender No Nos.  & Names of parties qualified after Technical Evaluation 
 

Nos. & Names of parties not 
qualified after Technical  

Evaluation 
 

29 CDC0306P19 21 (Twenty-One) Nos. 
Badri Rai Construction Pvt.Ltd., J M & Company, M Kalita & Co, Manab Jyoti Gogoi & Co., Mridul Borah, Santosh Garodia, Sunil Hazarika 
Sujit Gogoi, Unemployed Youth Enterprise, Engineering Enterprise, Nurul Amin, Gogoi & Sons Co, O.P Garodia, Binud Kr.Saikia, Nirman 
B.K. Gogoi, Apurba Lahon, Probin Dutta, Shiva Enterprises, G. D. Construction, Maa Durga Construction 

2(Two) Nos. 
S G Construction, Numal Saikia 
 

30 CDC0467P19 26(Twenty-Six) Nos. 
Power Grid Associates, Borthakur & Co., Ansari Construction, Associated Enterprises, Bijoy Kumar Beria, Brothers & Sons, D C 
Construction, Deepak Enterprise, A K Supply & Construction, Dipali Construction, Doimari Association, Gohain Construction, Kapili 
Associates, Lalit Raj Thakurai & Co., Prakash Konwar, Ranuraj Construction, S Ahmed & Co, Sunil Das & Company, T.B. Enterprise 
United Builders, M M Construction, N N Enterprise, Engineering Enterprise, P K Enterprise, Binud Kr.Saikia, HP And JP Enterprise 
 

9(Nine) Nos. 
B.O Construction, Builders & 
Carriers, Udit Working Enterprise 
M.M. Enterprise, B.K. Gogoi 
Elegent Traders, R B Associates 
Kushab Dowarah, Pranjal Baruah 

31 CDC6816P18 39 (Thirty-Nine) Nos. 
Badri Rai Construction Pvt.Ltd.,,Baruas' Industries,,Bijoy Kumar Beria, Gogoi & Company, Gupta & Co, H.L. Chanda & Co., India 
Construction, Inland Construction Co., Junali Enterprises, Lalit Raj Thakurai & Co., Lexicon Engineering, M Kalita & Co, Manab Jyoti 
Gogoi & Co., Mridul Borah, Ningru Builders, Pulin Ch.Gogoi, Pradeep Kumar Gogoi, R B Associates, R.K. Deb & Co, Sakhang Ngemu 
Sincon Engineering, P.K. Kimsing & Sons, Sunil Hazarika, Sujit Gogoi, Syan Brothers, Techno-Chem India, Unemployed Youth Enterprise 
United Builders, United Construction Company, Utpal Chetia, M M Construction, Raju Phukon, Gogoi & Sons Co, O.P Garodia 
Binud Kr.Saikia, Dutta Enterprise, Numal Saikia, B.K.More, Probin Dutta 
 

Nil 



Page 8 of 8 
 

32 CDC0305P19 263(Two Hundred Sixty Three) Nos. 
B P Enterprise, Atul Phukan, Rupjyoti Enterprise, Jayanta Boruah, Puberun Enterprise, Laban Dutta, Ujjal Gogoi, Mukti Nath Sonowal 
M.A. Enterprise, Bitu Kr. Dutta, K. Mahanta & Sons, Mukul Buragohain, Ajit Saikia, Ajoy Kumar Borah, Amar Construction, Angkur 
Construction, Anima Enterprise, Anup Saikia, Anuradha Builders & Carriers, Associated Enterprises, Associated Eve's Construction, B 
Henchowa, B M Enterprise, B N Choubey & Co, B K Dutta & Brothers, B L Sahu & Co, D. J. Construction, B.D.S. Enterprise, B.K. Hazarika 
B.N.Construction, B.O. Construction, B.P & Sons, Baby Construction, Badri Rai Construction Pvt.Ltd., Baikuntha Lahan, Baruah & Chutia 
Enterprise, Baruah Brothers, Baruah Construction & Co., Baruas' Industries, Bhabani & Brothers, Bhabani Enterprise, Bhaben Handique 
Bijoy Kumar Beria, Bimal Koiry,, Binod Kalita & Co., Bipul Kalita, Bolin Gogoi, Bonanza Construction Group, Borah Associates 
Borah Enterprise, Borah Enterprise, Borthakur Brothers, Boruah Enterprise, Brothers & Sons, Bulbul Construction, Bulee Enterprise 
Chanda Brothers, Chitta Dutta, Chitta Ranjan Gogoi, D N Bhuyan & Co, D & D Construction, D C Construction, D. Rajkonwar & 
Construction, D.G. & Co., Dalime Enterprise, Dambaru Gogoi, Deep Construction, Deepak Enterprise, Deva Kanta Das, Dhananjay Ojha, 
Dhruba Jyoti Dutta, Diganta Enterprise, Diganta Gogoi, Dinesh Chetia, Dinesh Dutta, A K Supply & Construction, Dipali Construction 
Dipen Konwar, Dobori, Doimari Association, Dutta Enterprise, Eastern Engineering Corporation, Enam Construction, G. Rajkonwar 
G.D.Construction, G.R. Nirmolia & Co., Gogoi & Company, Gogoi Construction & Co, Gogoi Enterprise, Gohain Construction, Goswami 
Brothers, Gupta & Co, H & P Company, H.L. Chanda & Co., Hareswar Phukan, Hazarika Brothers, Hazarika Enterprise, Hazarika Enterprise 
Hema Saikia, Hemanta Konwar & Co, Hill View Enterprise, Himanta Hazarika, Himgiri Construction, India Construction, Indradhanu 
Enterprise, Inland Construction Co., J B Enterprise, J K Construction & Co, J M & Company, J. Enterprise, J.K. Industries, J.N. Company 
Janata Enterprise, Jatin Chetia, Jaya Enterprise, Jhon Brothers, Jiten Chutia, Jitumoni Hazarika, Jogesh Baruah, Joygeswar Neog 
Joysree Construction, Junali Enterprises, K G Enterprise, K Gogoi & Sons,K. Dehingia Enterprise, Kalita Enterprise, Kapili Associates 
Kaushik Deb & Sons, Khan & Co, Kumud Boruah, Kumud Saikia, Kundu & Co, Kunta Bikash Gogoi, L. Borgohain, Lok Bahadur Sonar 
Labanya Construction, Lakhi Construction & Co., Lalit Raj Thakurai & Co., Lexicon Engineering, Loknath & Company, M C Baruah & Co 
M G Enterprise, M Kalita & Co, M.H. Enterprise, M.M. Enterprise, Madhuri Enterprise, Magarman & Co., Mahabir Builders, Manab Jyoti 
Gogoi & Co., Manuj Rajkonwar, Mihi Nath Gogoi, Mohan Mech, Mridul Borah, N K Mahanta & Sons, N.K. Gogoi, Nakul Chandra Sharma 
Nayan Moni Saikia, Nilraj Enterprise, Ningru Builders, Nirmal Borah, Nirmal Chetia, Nirman Bikash, Nripen Talukdar, Ohio Construction 
Olivia Construction, Orient Traders, P J Saikia, P B Brother, P.B. Dey, Pulin Ch.Gogoi, P.J. Construction, Panindra Hazarika, Parbeen 
Hazarika Enterprise, Paresh Gogoi, Pee Gee Cons & Industries, Prabhat Goswami, Pradeep Kumar Gogoi, Pradip Hazarika, Prakash Konwar 
Pranjit Hazarika, Prem Bahadur Magar, Probin Saikia, Pradip Konwar & Co., Promud Gogoi, Purnima Enterprise, Putul Sharma, R B 
Associates, R P Gupta, R.T. Associates & Co, R. Saikia & Co., R.D. Enterprise, R.K. Chetia & Sons, R.K. Deb & Co, Raj & Raj Construction 
R G Enterprise, Rajib Enterprise, Rajiv Yadav, Rajlakshmee Construction, Rana Enterprise, Ranjan Saikia, Ranuraj Construction, Rekha 
Enterprise, Delta Enterprise, Rhino Construction, S Ahmed & Co, S G Construction, S N Enterprise, S.P. Enterprise, Saikia Construction 
Saikia Construction, Saikia Enterprise, Sakhang Ngemu, Sankardeb Enterprise, Santosh Garodia, Sincon Engineering, Singh Builders 
Singha Enterprise, Sonowal Enterprise, P.K. Kimsing & Sons, Sunil Hazarika, Sujit Gogoi, Sunil Das & Company, Sunil Gogoi, Sunil Ojah 
Sunrise Construction, Suresh Dehingia, Syan Brothers, T.B. Enterprise, Thaneswar Chamuah, Tileswar Kalita, Tiwari Construction, Tribeni 
Enterprise, Tulen Gogoi, Tultul Hatimuria, Two In One Enterprise, Ujjal Borkataky, Unemployee Youth Enterprise, Unemployed Youth 
Enterprise, United Construction Company, United Enterprise, Upper Assam Caravan, Upper Assam Construction Co., Utpal Borah, Gogoi 
Enterprise, Gunama Enterprise, M M Construction, N N Enterprise, Engineering Enterprise, Levant Construction, Swargari & Company 
Nurul Amin, Gogoi & Sons Co, O.P Garodia, Binud Kr.Saikia, HP And JP Enterprise, Numal Saikia, B.K. Gogoi, Apurba Lahon, Probin 
Dutta, Udit Working Enterprise, Shiva Enterprises, G. D. Construction, Maa Durga Construction 

6 (Six) Nos. 
Nabin Ch. Baruah, Bahmaputra 
Construction, Jadav Baruah 
E.L. Traders, Basanta Deka, D.P.G 
Construction. 

 


